ARX25RpppSAppS
ARX25RpppMppApp
ARX30RpppSAppS
ARX30RpppMppApp
ARX35RpppSAppS
P VP15TF 180 (150─220)
VP15TF 160 (120─200)
M VP15TF 150 (120─180)

<50HRC <0.5 <0.1 <0.7 <0.1 <1.0 <0.1
>50HRC <0.3 <0.1 <0.4 <0.1 <0.5 <0.1
• Please shorten the overhang length as much as possible.
• Use with carbide shank recommended.
• Please note the setting of the depth of cut especially to prevent the fracture.
• The first recommended grade when machining hardened steel of less than 50HRC is VP15TF.
ødc
D
C
X
RMPX
L
øDH
ap
RMPX
ARX25R102SA10S 10 2 90° 2.5   0 15 19
ARX25R102SA10LW 10 2 90° 2.5   0 15 19
ARX30R122SA10S 12 2 90° 3.0   0 18 23
ARX30R122SA10LW 12 2 90° 3.0   0 18 23
ARX35R142SA12S 14 2 90° 3.5   0 21 27
ARX35R142SA12LW 14 2 90° 3.5   0 21 27
ARX25R122SA10S 12 2 27.17° 2.5 4.87 19 23
ARX25R122SA10LW 12 2 27.17° 2.5 4.87 19 23
ARX25R163M08A30 16 3 13.70° 2.5 10.76 27 31
ARX25R163SA16S 16 3 13.70° 2.5 10.26 27 31
ARX30R163M08A30 16 3 21.25 3.0 7.71 26 31
ARX30R163SA16S 16 3 21.25° 3.0 7.71 26 31
ARX25R173M08A30 17 3 12.22° 2.5 11.54 29 33
ARX25R173SA16S 17 3 12.22° 2.5 11.54 29 33
ARX30R173M08A30 17 3 18.42° 3.0 9.01 28 33
ARX30R173SA16S 17 3 18.42° 3.0 9.01 28 33
ARX30R203M10A30 20 3 13.21° 3.0 12.78 34 39
ARX30R203SA20S 20 3 13.21° 3.0 12.78 34 39
ARX25R204M10A30 20 4   9.23° 2.5 15.38 35 39
ARX25R204SA20S 20 4   9.23° 2.5 15.38 35 39
ARX25R224M10A30 22 4   7.94° 2.5 17.92 39 43
ARX25R224SA20S 22 4   7.94° 2.5 17.92 39 43
ARX30R224M10A30 22 4 11.13° 3.0 15.25 38 43
ARX30R224SA20S 22 4 11.13° 3.0 15.25 38 43
ARX30R254M12A35 25 4   9.01° 3.0 18.92 44 49
ARX30R254SA20S 25 4   9.01° 3.0 18.92 44 49
ARX25R255M12A35 25 5   6.57° 2.5 21.71 45 49
ARX25R255SA20S 25 5   6.57° 2.5 21.71 45 49
y yRAMPING HELICAL DRILLING
Finding a cutters’ distance
moved “L” when depth of
cut reaches “ap” at a